eTIA F-602

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2022 to Jul 31, 2022

Tax Collection Month
Settlement Date on or before

TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County

Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County

Bluffton
Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County

Arabi
Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County

Byromville

Dooling

Lilly

Pinehurst

Unadilla

Vienna

Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County

Hamilton

Pine Mountain

Shiloh

Waverly Hall

West Point

Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County

Ideal
Marshallville

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2023 LARP
Factor

0.01537279

0.00057140
0.00230088
0.02423874

0.00159577
0.02141291
0.06505210

0.00105857
0.00050715
0.00045379
0.00089063
0.00490681
0.00530827
0.06993512

0.00178116
0.00324815
0.00112503
0.00141651
0.00155591
0.08416564

0.00105932
0.00210270

TDO08 - River Valley
July 2022

9/1/2022
$5,614,348.90
$1,403,587.23

Amount
Received

$21,577.06

$802.01
$3,229.49
$34,021.19

$2,239.80
$30,054.88
$91,306.29

$1,485.80
$711.82
$636.94
$1,250.07
$6,887.14
$7,450.63
$98,160.05

$2,500.01
$4,559.06
$1,579.08
$1,988.19
$2,183.85
$118,133.82

$1,486.85
$2,951.32
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$5,614,348.90
$1,403,587.23

Period Total

$21,577.06

$802.01
$3,229.49
$34,021.19

$2,239.80
$30,054.88
$91,306.29

$1,485.80
$711.82
$636.94
$1,250.07
$6,887.14
$7,450.63
$98,160.05

$2,500.01
$4,559.06
$1,579.08
$1,988.19
$2,183.85
$118,133.82

$1,486.85
$2,951.32
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eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD08

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2022 to Jul 31, 2022

TDO08 - River Valley
Tax Collection Month July 2022

Settlement Date on or before 9/1/2022
TIA Collections for Month $5,614,348.90 $5,614,348.90
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,403,587.23 $1,403,587.23

FY2023 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Period Total

Montezuma 0.00559961 $7,859.53 $7,859.53

Oglethorpe 0.00234081 $3,285.53 $3,285.53

Macon County (Unincorporated) 0.05338369 $74,928.66 $74,928.66
Marion County

Buena Vista 0.00249882 $3,507.31 $3,507.31

Marion County (Unincorporated) 0.04529757 $63,579.09 $63,579.09
Muscogee County

Columbus-Muscogee 0.21972879 $308,408.55 $308,408.55
Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County 0.02006447 $28,162.24 $28,162.24
Randolph County

Cuthbert 0.00539737 $7,575.67 $7,575.67

Shellman 0.00215368 $3,022.88 $3,022.88

Randolph County (Unincorporated) 0.04627473 $64,950.62 $64,950.62
Schley Count

Ellaville 0.00339039 $4,758.71 $4,758.71

Schley County (Unincorporated) 0.02261171 $31,737.50 $31,737.50
Stewart County

Lumpkin 0.00236505 $3,319.55 $3,319.55

Richland 0.00295800 $4,151.81 $4,151.81

Stewart County (Unincorporated) 0.03595144 $50,460.98 $50,460.98
Sumter County

Americus 0.01867078 $26,206.06 $26,206.06

Andersonville 0.00075497 $1,059.67 $1,059.67

DeSoto 0.00045473 $638.25 $638.25

Leslie 0.00095626 $1,342.20 $1,342.20
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eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Plains

Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva

Junction City
Manchester
Talbotton
Woodland

Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor Count
Butler

Reynolds

Taylor County (Unincorporated)

Webster County

Webster County

Total Distributions

FY2023 LARP
Factor

0.00093179
0.07075104

0.00032066
0.00116466
0.00005610
0.00157164
0.00089061
0.04146852

0.00361803
0.00233882
0.04975177
0.02622414

1.00000000

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2022 to Jul 31, 2022

TDO08 - River Valley

July 2022

9/1/2022
$5,614,348.90
$1,403,587.23

Amount
Received

$1,307.85
$99,305.26

$450.08
$1,634.70
$78.73
$2,205.93
$1,250.05
$58,204.69

$5,078.23
$3,282.74
$69,830.94
$36,807.87

$1,403,587.23

$5,614,348.90
$1,403,587.23

Period Total

$1,307.85
$99,305.26

$450.08
$1,634.70
$78.73
$2,205.93
$1,250.05
$58,204.69

$5,078.23
$3,282.74
$69,830.94
$36,807.87

$1,403,587.23

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the
jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in

more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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