Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2022 to Jul 31, 2022

TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month		July 2022	
Settlement Date on or before		9/1/2022	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,614,348.90	\$5,614,348.90
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,403,587.23	\$1,403,587.23
	FY2023 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Chattahoochee County			
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	0.01537279	\$21,577.06	\$21,577.06
Clay County			
Bluffton	0.00057140	\$802.01	\$802.01
Fort Gaines	0.00230088	\$3,229.49	\$3,229.49
Clay County (Unincorporated)	0.02423874	\$34,021.19	\$34,021.19
Crisp County			
Arabi	0.00159577	\$2,239.80	\$2,239.80
Cordele	0.02141291	\$30,054.88	\$30,054.88
Crisp County (Unincorporated)	0.06505210	\$91,306.29	\$91,306.29
Dooly County			
Byromville	0.00105857	\$1,485.80	\$1,485.80
Dooling	0.00050715	\$711.82	\$711.82
Lilly	0.00045379	\$636.94	\$636.94
Pinehurst	0.00089063	\$1,250.07	\$1,250.07
Unadilla	0.00490681	\$6,887.14	\$6,887.14
Vienna	0.00530827	\$7,450.63	\$7,450.63
Dooly County (Unincorporated)	0.06993512	\$98,160.05	\$98,160.05
Harris County			
Hamilton	0.00178116	\$2,500.01	\$2,500.01
Pine Mountain	0.00324815	\$4,559.06	\$4,559.06
Shiloh	0.00112503	\$1,579.08	\$1,579.08
Waverly Hall	0.00141651	\$1,988.19	\$1,988.19
West Point	0.00155591	\$2,183.85	\$2,183.85
Harris County (Unincorporated)	0.08416564	\$118,133.82	\$118,133.82
Macon County			
Ideal	0.00105932	\$1,486.85	\$1,486.85
Marshallville	0.00210270	\$2,951.32	\$2,951.32
aent Commission		Page 1 of f	3

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2022 to Jul 31, 2022

TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month	July 2022	
Settlement Date on or before	9/1/2022	
TIA Collections for Month	\$5,614,348.90	\$5,614,348.90
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1,403,587.23	\$1,403,587.23

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2023 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Montezuma	0.00559961	\$7,859.53	\$7,859.53
Oglethorpe	0.00234081	\$3,285.53	\$3,285.53
Macon County (Unincorporated)	0.05338369	\$74,928.66	\$74,928.66
Marion County			
Buena Vista	0.00249882	\$3,507.31	\$3,507.31
Marion County (Unincorporated)	0.04529757	\$63,579.09	\$63,579.09
Muscogee County			
Columbus-Muscogee	0.21972879	\$308,408.55	\$308,408.55
Quitman County			
Georgetown-Quitman County	0.02006447	\$28,162.24	\$28,162.24
Randolph County			
Cuthbert	0.00539737	\$7,575.67	\$7,575.67
Shellman	0.00215368	\$3,022.88	\$3,022.88
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.04627473	\$64,950.62	\$64,950.62
Schley County			
Ellaville	0.00339039	\$4,758.71	\$4,758.71
Schley County (Unincorporated)	0.02261171	\$31,737.50	\$31,737.50
Stewart County			
Lumpkin	0.00236505	\$3,319.55	\$3,319.55
Richland	0.00295800	\$4,151.81	\$4,151.81
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	0.03595144	\$50,460.98	\$50,460.98
Sumter County			
Americus	0.01867078	\$26,206.06	\$26,206.06
Andersonville	0.00075497	\$1,059.67	\$1,059.67
DeSoto	0.00045473	\$638.25	\$638.25
Leslie	0.00095626	\$1,342.20	\$1,342.20

eTIA F-602

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2022 to Jul 31, 2022

TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month	July 2022	
Settlement Date on or before	9/1/2022	
TIA Collections for Month	\$5,614,348.90	\$5,614,348.90
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1,403,587.23	\$1,403,587.23

	FY2023 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Plains	0.00093179	\$1,307.85	\$1,307.85
Sumter County (Unincorporated)	0.07075104	\$99,305.26	\$99,305.26
Talbot County			
Geneva	0.00032066	\$450.08	\$450.08
Junction City	0.00116466	\$1,634.70	\$1,634.70
Manchester	0.00005610	\$78.73	\$78.73
Talbotton	0.00157164	\$2,205.93	\$2,205.93
Woodland	0.00089061	\$1,250.05	\$1,250.05
Talbot County (Unincorporated)	0.04146852	\$58,204.69	\$58,204.69
Taylor County			
Butler	0.00361803	\$5,078.23	\$5,078.23
Reynolds	0.00233882	\$3,282.74	\$3,282.74
Taylor County (Unincorporated)	0.04975177	\$69,830.94	\$69,830.94
Webster County			
Webster County	0.02622414	\$36,807.87	\$36,807.87
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,403,587.23	\$1,403,587.23

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.